

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3499/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2013 in CRM No.2246/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MAJBUR CHOWDHURY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Choudhary,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Kabir S. Bose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

This order shall not however prevent the petitioners from surrendering to custody and apply for regular bail before the court concerned, in which event the Court concerned may examine the request in accordance with law and pass appropriate orders.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khara) |
| Court Master |